

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 69 OF 2008 (For Prel. Hearing)

CHANDRAKANTI SINGH @ POONAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime and until further orders, further
proceedings in Divorce Petition No.126 of 2006 titled Rakesh
Kumar v. Chandrakanti Singh alias Poonam Singh pending
before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Sonbhadra,
U.P., shall remain stayed.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master